

LATIN AMERICAN & CARIBBEAN INTERNATIONAL MOVERS ASSOCIATION



InfoLACMA | News & Updates

July 15, 2024 | No. 520

SHARE THIS INFORMATION WITH YOUR COLLABORATORS.

SUSPENSION

EFFECTIVE: JULY 15, 2024

LEGAL NAME

SGRS MOBILITY MANAGEMENT

COMMERCIAL NAME SGRS MOVE MANAGEMENT

> COUNTRY SWITZERLAND

Address: Route du Grand-Lancy 4TER, 1227, Les Acacias Director: Lenny Madussi - CEO

Adhering to the LACMA By-Laws and Regulations, LACMA defined a **suspension** period for **SGRS MOVE MANAGEMENT**, due to **non-compliance of financial commitments with a LACMA affiliate**, as stipulated in the LACMA By-Laws / Regulations:

LACMA By-Laws Regulations:

Title I, Article 2, Paragraphs C, D & G - Claims, LACMA Guarantees & Sanctions

Paragraphs A, B,C,D,E, F, and F3:

<u>F.</u> If the instructions defined by the LACMA Secretariat, Arbitration Committee and/or Board of Directors are not met, the latter may apply one or more of the following sanctions, which will also be applicable in the event of a lack of response from the affected parties.

<u>F.3</u> "Temporary, member suspension, with publicity."

IMPORTANT

As of July 15, 2024, and until the suspension ends <u>, in compliance with the LACMA By-Laws, Regulations, and Payment Guarantee Program (PGP), neither LACMA nor its</u> Payment Guarantee Program (PGP), will cover or assume responsibility for invoices relevant to international moving services (import, export, etc.) performed between LACMA members and the suspended company.

LACMA SECRETARIAT www.lacmassoc.org

Stay Connected!

Ĭn





Try email marketing for free today!